
Cedarville (2-6) -vs- Lincoln (4-4)
2/23/2024 at Evansville, IN (Deaconess Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bertke, Casey (1-2)
Loss: Rademann, Paige (0-2)
HBP: Rademann, Paige
PB: Taktak, Camryn, Bagby, Jamilyn
 
Start: 3:25 PM   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 25   Weather: Sunny, breezy, 55
Game notes:
- Blue Bridge Battle

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cedarville 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 12 1
Lincoln 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 8 3

Cedarville 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Berry, Jordan dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Russell, Mackenzie lf 4 1 2 0 1 0 1
Wallace, Mariah 3b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Bertke, Casey p 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
    Stubblefield, Steph pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parsons, Lexi ss 4 2 2 2 0 0 2
Griffing, Alayna 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Bergner, Faith cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
Taktak, Camryn c 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
    Rung, Brynley ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Clark, Kaley rf 4 0 3 1 0 0 1
Linker, Lindsey 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 12 5 5 2 11

HR: Parsons, Lexi (1)
HBP: Berry, Jordan (1)
E: Griffing, Alayna (1)
DP: 1

Lincoln 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rakes, Emma dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schaffer, Paige ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Schwartze, Allison ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Conrad, Abbi 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Hinnah, Torri 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hampton, Madi pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graham, Mackenzie rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Newman, Gabby ss 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bagby, Jamilyn c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Heimbaugh, Taylor lf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ollison, Maris ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cardenas, Vanessa 1b 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Brand, Lindsey cf 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Rademann, Paige p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Marriott, Joss p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sechrest, Maddie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 4 8 4 2 5 6

2B: Conrad, Abbi (1); Brand, Lindsey (1)
3B: Newman, Gabby (1)
E: Hinnah, Torri (2); Brand, Lindsey (1)
DP: 3

Cedarville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bertke, Casey (W, 1-2) 7.0 8 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 4 11 108
Totals 8 4 4 2 5 0 0 0 0 29 31 4 11 108

Lincoln IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rademann, Paige (L, 0-2) 5.0 9 4 4 3 2 0 0 1 0 23 27 3 8 75
Marriott, Joss 1.1 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 0 38
Sechrest, Maddie 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 9
Totals 12 6 5 5 2 0 0 1 0 32 38 7 9 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 1st CU LU
Berry grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Russell walked (3-1 SBBB). 0 0
Wallace walked (3-2 FKBBBB); Russell advanced to second. 0 0
Bertke,C struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Parsons singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 KBFB); Wallace advanced to second; Russell scored. 1 0
Griffing walked (3-1 BBBKB); Parsons advanced to second; Wallace advanced to third. 1 0
Bergner singled, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Griffing advanced to third; Parsons scored; Wallace scored. 3 0
Taktak grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 3 0

Lincoln - Bottom of 1st CU LU
Rakes,E. grounded out to p (1-2 FBF). 3 0
Conrad,A. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 0
Hinnah,T. struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 0

Cedarville - Top of 2nd CU LU
Clark singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
Berry fouled out to 3b (0-0). 3 0
Russell reached on a fielder's choice to third base (1-2 FBF); Clark out at second 3b to 2b. 3 0
Wallace struck out looking. 3 0

Lincoln - Bottom of 2nd CU LU
Graham,M. singled to right field (0-1 K). 3 0
Newman,G. tripled to right field, RBI (0-0); Graham,M. scored. 3 1
Bagby,J. struck out swinging (3-2 BSFBBS). 3 1
Heimbaugh,T. lined out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Newman,G. scored. 3 2
Cardenas,V. walked (3-2 SSBBBFB). 3 2
Brandt,L. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); Cardenas,V. out at second ss unassisted. 3 2

Cedarville - Top of 3rd CU LU
Bertke,C reached on an error by 3b (0-0). 3 2
Parsons grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); Bertke,C out on the play. 3 2
Griffing singled. 3 2
Bergner singled; Griffing advanced to second. 3 2
Taktak grounded out to p. 3 2

Lincoln - Bottom of 3rd CU LU
Rakes,E. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 3 2
Conrad,A. singled up the middle (2-2 BBFSF). 3 2
Hinnah,T. grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB); Conrad,A. advanced to second. 3 2
Graham,M. struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 3 2

Cedarville - Top of 4th CU LU
Clark singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 3 2
Berry hit by pitch (2-2 FSBB); Clark advanced to second. 3 2
Russell singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB); Berry advanced to second; Clark advanced to third. 3 2
Wallace grounded into double play p to c to 1b (0-1 K); Russell advanced to second; Berry advanced to
third; Clark out on the play. 3 2
Bertke,C reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 FB); Russell out at second ss unassisted. 3 2



Lincoln - Bottom of 4th CU LU
Newman,G. reached on a throwing error by 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 3 2
Bagby,J. grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; Newman,G. out on the play. 3 2
Heimbaugh,T. grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBBKS). 3 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cedarville - Top of 5th CU LU
Parsons homered, RBI (1-0 B). 4 2
Griffing grounded out to ss (3-2 BBSBF). 4 2
Bergner lined out to lf (2-1 BBK). 4 2
Rung pinch hit for Taktak. 4 2
Rung singled, advanced to second on an error by cf (3-2 KSBBBF). 4 2
Clark flied out to lf. 4 2

Lincoln - Bottom of 5th CU LU
Taktak to c for Rung. 4 2
Cardenas,V. grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 2
Brandt,L. singled up the middle (2-1 FBB). 4 2
Schaffer,P. pinch hit for Rakes,E.. 4 2
Schaffer,P. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BF); Brandt,L. advanced to second. 4 2
Conrad,A. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 4 2

Cedarville - Top of 6th CU LU
Marriott,J. to p for Rademann,P.. 4 2
Berry walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Russell singled to left field (0-0); Berry advanced to second. 4 2
Wallace flied out to cf (2-2 FKBFB). 4 2
Bertke,C walked (3-2 SBBSBB); Russell advanced to second; Berry advanced to third. 4 2
Stubblefield pinch ran for Bertke,C. 4 2
Parsons flied into double play cf to c (3-2 BBKBK); Berry out on the play. 4 2

Lincoln - Bottom of 6th CU LU
Bertke,C to p for Stubblefield. 4 2
Hinnah,T. singled to first base. 4 2
Hampton,M. pinch ran for Hinnah,T.. 4 2
Graham,M. singled up the middle (0-0); Hampton,M. advanced to third. 4 2
Newman,G. reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (0-1 F); Graham,M. advanced to second; Hampton,M.
out at third p to 3b. 4 2
Bagby,J. struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKFFS). 4 2
Ollison,M. pinch hit for Heimbaugh,T.. 4 2
Ollison,M. grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 2

Cedarville - Top of 7th CU LU
Hinnah,T. to 3b for Hampton,M.. 4 2
Heimbaugh,T. to lf for Ollison,M.. 4 2
Griffing flied out to cf. 4 2
Bergner singled up the middle (3-2 BFBBK). 4 2
Taktak reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-2 BSF); Bergner advanced to second. 4 2
Clark singled up the middle, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Taktak advanced to second; Bergner scored. 5 2
Sechrest,M. to p for Marriott,J.. 5 2
Berry grounded out to 3b (3-1 FBBB); Clark advanced to second; Taktak advanced to third. 5 2
Clark advanced to third on a passed ball; Taktak scored on a passed ball, unearned. 6 2
Russell popped up to ss (1-2 FKB). 6 2

Lincoln - Bottom of 7th CU LU
Cardenas,V. walked (3-2 FSBBBB). 6 2



Brandt,L. doubled, RBI (1-2 BFS); Cardenas,V. scored. 6 3
Schwartze,A. pinch hit for Schaffer,P.. 6 3
Schwartze,A. struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBS). 6 3
Conrad,A. doubled, RBI (0-0); Brandt,L. scored. 6 4
Conrad,A. advanced to third on a passed ball. 6 4
Hinnah,T. popped up to 1b (2-2 SSBBF). 6 4
Graham,M. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBS). 6 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


